

AMANDA TOSTE Court Executive Officer (209) 725-4172

Superior Court of California, County of Merced

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 12, 2024

The Merced Superior Court Welcomes Mason L. Brawley to the Bench

In a ceremony held on Friday, July 12, 2024, Honorable Mason L. Brawley was sworn into the Merced County Superior Court Bench by Presiding Judge Mark V. Bacciarini.

Judge Brawley earned his Juris Doctor degree from Santa Clara University School of Law.

Prior to his appointment to the Merced County Superior Court Bench, Judge Brawley was a Sole Practitioner since 2023. He was a Partner at Murphy & Brawley LLP from 2014 to 2022. Brawley was an Associate at Berliner Cohen from 2013 to 2014 and at Temmerman, Cilley & Kohlmann LLP from 2007 to 2013. He was an External Auditor for Ernst & Young LLP from 2001 to 2004 and has been a licensed Certified Public Accountant since 2004.

The Superior Court is pleased to welcome Judge Brawley to the Bench. His experience, knowledge and demeanor will be a great asset to the Court and the people of Merced County.

###